role of activist alternative investment managers downloadable on AIMA’s website.

Focus on:

Equity long/short − Pairs trade
A hedge fund manager who thinks that Coca-Cola will

outperform its peers in the soda market can structure

their trade by buying shares of Coca-Cola and selling short

shares of Pepsi. With this trade, any event that causes all
soda companies to fall in value will lead to a loss on the

Coca-Cola position and a profit on the Pepsi position. By
taking this approach, if the value of the Coca-Cola
position declines and the manager’s fundamental research

is correct, any loss incurred should be offset from the
holding that the manager has in Pepsi.

Assume Coca-Cola trades at $100 per share and Pepsi at

$50 per share. A manager can bet on Coca-Cola's share
price relative to Pepsi while hedging general market risks

by going long 1 share in Coca-Cola (i.e. buying) in the
expectation that the price will increase relative to Pepsi

and going short (i.e., borrowing and selling) 2 shares of
Pepsi, in the expectation that the price will decrease
relative to Coca-Cola.

Scenario 1: Assume the market goes up and all soda prices

increase in value:

 Gain/loss

●● Price of Coca-Cola shares increases by 50%
from $100 to $150 $50

●● Price of Pepsi shares increases by 20% from

$50 to $60 (recall our manager borrowed
and sold 2 Pepsi shares for $100 (2*$50)).
The holding is now worth $120, incurring
a loss of $20 (they would need to buy back

shares at higher price of $60 per share)  - $20

Overall profit on the long/short trade $30

Scenario 2: Assume the market goes down

and all soda prices decrease in value:

●● Price of Coca-Cola shares falls 20% from

$100 to $80 -$20

●● Price of Pepsi shares also falls 50% from
$50 to $25 (recall our manager borrowed
and sold 2 Pepsi shares for $100 (2*$50))  + $50

Overall profit on the long/short trade   $30

Portfolio Transformers

15

the prospects of the company or if the value of the firm
post-bankruptcy (whether liquidated or reorganised) is
greater than the current value of the debt.

Focus on:

Merger arbitrage
Consider the acquiring firm with a stock price of $20 who
offers one share of its stock for two shares of a target

stock. At the time of the announcement, the target share
price increases from $7 to $9. The arbitrageur will pay $18
(= $9 x 2) for two shares and sell short the acquiring firm
for $20. If the merger is closed on these terms, the